STATE OF CALIFORNIA - NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN, JR., GOVERNOR

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION

South Coast Area Office

200 Oceangate, Suite 1000
Long Beach, CA 90802-4302
(562) 590-5071

F12a

5-17-0607 (WORTHINGTON)
MAY 11, 2018

EXHIBITS

Table of Contents

Exhibit 1 — Project Location
Exhibit 2 — Project Plans
Exhibit 3 — Conceptual Fuel Modification Plan


https://documents.coastal.ca.gov/reports/2018/5/f12a/f12a-5-2018-report.pdf
https://documents.coastal.ca.gov/reports/2018/5/f12a/f12a-5-2018-report.pdf

Project Site: 207 Calle Conchita, San Clemente, Orange County

zayunaocaui Caspers
State Marine Wilderness
Reserve Rancho Park
Laguna Niguel Mission Viejo
L
Aliso Beach Q @
74}
1000 Steps Beach @ patiy
5]

Dana Point

'207 Calle Conchita

San Clemente State Beach
g

San Onofre State Beach o

a

Map data ©2018 Google ~ United States Terms  Send feedback 2 Mi ke

P e
Coastal Commission
Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1



Coastal Commission

Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 8

TR

N
N
\

L0

/

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
2 - STORIES W/ BASEMENT

— B
oo,

FLOOR AREA = 4,966.7 S.F.

o
A

2-CAR GARAGE

2

2 —_—
Y Wm@

SITE PLAN NOTES

x| svmeoL

P1 GARDEN WALL STUCCO FINISH
P2 GARDEN WALL STONE FINISH
P3 HARDSCAPE- REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN

P4 PLANTER AREA. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
P5  WATER FOUNTAIIN-REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
P CLAY PAVER CAP

P7 PRECAST CONCRETE CAP.

P10 SEWER LATERAL
P11 GAS METER
, (P12 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL

P14 NA
P15 NIA
P16 NIA
P17 NIA

NOTES:

THIS PLOT PLAN IS FOR BUILDING

1A

C.J. LIGHT
ASSOCIATES

Chrstan R. Light + Architect

1401 Quail Street, Suite 120
Newport Beoch, CA 92660
(949) 851-8345
Fox (949) 851-1116

T o St ond oo o o]

ONLY AND SHOWS RELATIVE LOCATIONS OF THE
BUILDING, STREETS AND WALLS.

FOR HARDSCAPE, LANDSCAPE, WALKS, STEPS,

N

o ot b i 1) aany s eac, (2o oins o
hi Projc, o () o h compltion of s rojc by lbrs.

s b spresy coreed by At in v, T
Orowing, Sechcaons o b dcumans prered by

PLANTERS AND POOL, SEE PLANS

Philips Design
Contact: Pete Phiips
25622 Eastwind Dr.
Dana Point, CA 92629

FOR STREETS, CURBS, SITE DRAINAGE,
EASEMENT LOCATIONS, GRADING AREA AND
GRADING INFORMATION, SEE PLANS PREPARED

Toal Endineering
Contact: Caleb Rios

139 Avenida Navarro
San Clomente, CA 92672

ALL FENCES AND EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 6 HIGH TYPICAL,

A POOL ENCLOSURE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 31188 AND
ALL STATE, LOCAL AND/OR OTHER APPLICABLE
REGULATORY CRITERIA.

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED.

FINISH GRADE AROUND THE NEW STRUCTURE /
ADDITION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY ROM THE
BUILDING FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSE (CRC
R403.1.7.3)

it ond mey ot b s, e, copid, omlered.

he Dring, Specicaion and b docvmsnt propaed by
i,

207 Calle Conchita
San Clemente, CA 92672

Worthington Residence

Site Plan
Job Number: 1619
Scale: 1/8"= 10"
Date: 4/17/2018
Submittal 1 Date: 01/26/18
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SEE CABINET DRAWINGS BY KITCHEN DESIGNER.
ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, AND FIXTURES AS
s3-8° SELECTED BY BUILDER AND INSTALLED PER MFR'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. A
1w-10 3100 4-ar A = TEMPERED GLASS (TYP)
@ = EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW (TYP)
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWINL
. 1. 5750, FT. OF CLEAR OPERABLE AREA
. {ers0 TP OB C.J. LIGHT
3. NET OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20" MIN.
4. FINISH SILL HEIGHT OF 44" MAX. AFF. DASHED LINE ASSOCIATES
. INDICATES SOFFIT ABOVE (UN.O.). SEE SOFFIT
PLAN.
5. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY PER
N SECTION 1500 (K) Christian R. Light + Architect
\ 6. EXHAUST SYSTEM VENTED TO OUTDOORS SHALL
| -~ VE A MINIMUM EXHAUST RATE OF 100 CFI. BEES
150(0), EXC. 5 TO 150.2(A) & ASHRAE STD. 62.2. 1401 Quail Street, Suite 120
7. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES TO BEAR THE STAMP OF Newport Beach, CA 92660
AN APPROVED TESTING LAB AND SHALL BE o19) 8518045
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF )
k2 THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER'S Fax (949) 851-1116
S INSTRUCTIONS (CRC R1004.1) UL 127
o 5. SAFETY GLAZING DESIGNATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY MARKED PER CRC R308.1 o s o s o e
N ™~ FLOOR PLAN NOTES
(s) -~
L& ~ s
7 \ 0.__SPATIAL
/ ~d OA. LINE OF FLOOR AND/OR WALL ABOVE
~J/ } ~ 0B, LINE OF FLOOR ANDIOR WALL BELOW
12 | e 2. EXTERIORS
PATIO Lo2/ A =~ 2K STUCCO SOFFIT. SEE ELEV. FOR HEIGHT AFF s Sorrns e b e ot b1
KRN 2D, GUARDRAIL (42 MIN), SEE ELEV. FORHEIGHT  Ada.
F.S. 108.46 B 2. 246 STUD FRAMING. 0 G gt Arsociates
. 26, (2)2X4 STUD FRAMING
Master . 2 STUGGOSILL. SLOPE 14" PER FOOT MIN _—
G 2T GORROSION RESISTANT METAL BALCONY.
Bedroom 2 2U.  GAS FIREPLACE FRONT VENTING - SEE
. FIREPLACE MANUFACTURER FOR
e SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION.
! 2V, STONE VENEER PER. OWNER
o D Master S~ 2 WoODSIDING PER OWNER
© v 2X.  GAS FIRE FEATURE- SEE FIREPLACE
« A Bathroom MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND
e BIKE \ . | INSTALLATION.
s E3 LATRe ()
TORAGE S TRE O FLOOR MATERIAL GHANGE N
3B, 246 STUD FRAMING. Q N
3C.  (2)2x4 STUD FRAMING. :
(— 3D, GUARDRALL (42" MIN.). SEE DETAIL o ©
T (A SE. PROVIDE ST TYPE ' GYP. BD. AT CELING OF () -
[ GARAGE AND AT ALL USABLE SPACE U N
STARSWISTUDS @ 1006 Wk THEPRAMNG O
e I =
19'-0° | FOR THE GARAGE CEILING SHALL BE SPACED . —_— s}
) T @15-0:: mx ox \NCREASENUMEERDF %)
| | X GYP.BD, PER T JOIST ) c <<
| FANUFACTURER SPECS. AR DUCTS N THE )
| ;~ GARAGE THAT PASS THROUGH LVNGIGARAGE X @]
1 N I \ COMMON WAL SHALL BE NG, 26 GAUGE STERL @]
e B g e OR THICKER. CRC R3026 ~ ~
(2 == S | 3 V| s waxriser HeiGHT sHa ) ()
3 E] ——_ | > 5. TREADS. WNDER MIN. DECTH SHALL BE 10° o] _— =
——— | B 3. SOLAR CHARGED BATTERY WALL - = C
f T—— - 3). SHELF AND POLE. [s ")
- 3K NUDSET GERAUICTILED SEATISHELF, 20" AFF o
5 /\ 3L, SHOWER WALL COVERINGS SHA c O £
3 NORABSORBENT SUCH A GEMENT PLASTER. .
GARAGE AR TILE OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 72" ABV FF AT = N2
L 8  SHOWER OR TUB PER R307.2 = -
F.F. 110 - /a0, CEMENT, FIBER CEVENT, ABERMAT —-— o O
B i RENFORCED CoiT Gcs it ovesuior o
- | FIBER-RENFORCED GYPSUM BACKENS SHALL o N ¢
S - I A BE USED AS BASE FORWALL TILE IN TUB &
= O I | G SHOWER AREA & WALL & CEILING PANELS IN fe]
T i | SHOWER AREAS %3
> - | CUSTOM RUBBER FLOORING
——— ‘GAS FIREPLACE - TOWN & COUNTRY MODEL
1 - | TC42, PROVIDE GLASS COVERING OVER ENTIRE
| OPENING, COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE FROM
- 2r-1" ™ 'OUTSIDE BUILDING DIRECTLY INTO FIREBOX (MIN
i 650, IN.), FLUE DAMPER W/ READILY
5 AACCESSIBLE, CONTROL AND PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED GAS LOGS. DIRECT VENT SEALED
COMBUSTION CHAMBER TYPE PER CGBSC 4.503
3Q.  WALL MIRRORS (ANS| Z21.50-2014/CSA 2.22-2014)
3K HANDRAIL (42" MIN.) SEE DETAL.
, Maw 3Y. HANGING CHANDELIER
-7k A ‘\ 4-0§ ENTRY 4 OPENINGS
AT MIN 1-3/4" THICK, SELF-CLOSIN
- GREAT ROOM SR ATCHINGTIGHT FTTNG.S0LID CORE DOOR Entry Level
/ F.S. 108.46 or 20MIN FIRE RATED BOOR Floor Plan
o APPLIANCES
& F.F.108.50 / ) | T VeRFvAL cLear omension
% J lor/ (™ a 5A. REFRIDGERATOR SPACE WITH RECESSED —
- 7 — (COLD WATER BIBB FOR ICE MAKER. .
~ DN, — 58. BULTIN DISHWASHER Job Number: 1619
_ (e) A 5G. COOKTOP WITH VENT HOOD Scale: 1/4"=1.0"
PATIO L OPEN TO BELOW — 6. CABINETS AND COUNTERS Date: 4/17/2018
1 _ | 36] [3F [axh “SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
{22 F.S.108.46 _ - veord = / \ GA RECHSSED MEDICING CABINET AT 52/ AF.F Submittal 1 Date: 01/26/18
L2 / e 88 BULTN CABIN: /. Re-submiltal Date 04/17/18
- . s L 6F.  DESK-32" AFF.
o2 ( 051 ) 2 6G. VANITY - 32" AFF.
o1/ 6H.  LINE OF CABINET(S) UPPER
2 — 6. LINE OF CABINET(S) LOWER
T -~ 6K BUILT-IN SHELVES.
& 6L BUILT-N BOOK SHELVES
6M. COUNTER TO CONTINUE ABOVE WASHER &
7_PLUMBING
VERIFY WITH BUILDER SPECS
7A. SINKWITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
77777777 78. VEGGIE SINK
5 7C. BAR SINK. —_—
3 o 7D. LAUNDRY SINK.
Jd © 7J. HOT MOPPED SHOWER PAN WITH MUDSET
* \ 'CERAMIC TILE FLOOR AND FULL HEIGHT WAINSCOT.
- PROVIDE SHATTER RESISTENT GLASS ENCLOSURE.
SHOWER HEAD AT 64" A F F.
7K. WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE RECESSED HOT
AND COLD WATER BIEBS, FLOOR PAN AND
B DRAIN (SECOND FLOOR ONLY)
8_MECHANICAL
e L. B DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE DRYER VENT TO
17247 = 16'-2 'OUTSIDE AIR PER 2018 UMC.
. 553y 8B. G.. SCREENED COMBUSTION AIR VENTS,
HIGH AND LOW, PER 2018 UMC.
- 6C.  VENT DRYER DOWN & THROUGH FLOOR FRAMING.
8. ouer cHAse
— FORCED AIR UNIT. EXACT LOCATION TO BE
- nnsmwgo BY HVAC CONTRACTOR, SEE DETALL
HASE. MAINTAIN REQUIRED CODE
/ G EARENCES
-

-
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GENERAL NOTES

SEE CABINET DRAWINGS BY KITCHEN DESIGNER.

ALLEQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, AND FIXTURES AS

SELECTED BY BUILDER AND INSTALLED PER MFR'S

RECOMMENDATIONS.

A = TEMPERED GLASS (TYP)

@ = EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW (TYP)

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWIN:

1. 5.7 SQ. FT. OF CLEAR OPERABLE AREA

2. NET OPENABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 MI

3. NET OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20" MIN.

4. FINISH SILL HEIGHT OF 44" MAX. AFF. DASHED LINE
INDICATES SOFFIT ABOVE (UN.0.). SEE SOFFIT
PLAN

5. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY PER
SECTION 150.0 (K)
6. EXHAUST SYSTEM VENTED TO OUTDOORS SHALL
VE A MINIMUM EXHAUST RATE OF 100 CFM. BEES.
150(0), EXC. 5 TO 150.2(A) & ASHRAE STD. 62.2.
7. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES TO BEAR THE STAMP OF
AN APPROVED TESTING LAB AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF
THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS (CRC R1004.1) UL 127
8. SAFETY GLAZING DESIGNATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY MARKED PER CRC R308.1

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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S TE OF FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE
38, 246 STUD FRAMING.
3C. (2) 2x4 STUD FRAMING.
3D, GUARDRAIL (42" MIN.). SEE DETAIL.
(4L 3. PROVIDE S TYPE X GYP. ED. AT CELING OF
GARAGE AND AT ALL USABLE SPACE Uf
STAIRS W/ STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX. THE PRAMNG
FOR THE GARAGE CEILING SHALL BE SPACED
16 0.. UAX. OR BCREASE NUMBER OF
X GYP.BD. PER T JOIST
VANUEACTURERS SPECS. AR DUCTS N THE
GARAGE THAT PASS THROUGH LIVINGIGARAGE
COMMON WALL SHALL BE NO. 26 GAUGE STEEL.
OR THICKER. CRC R302.6
3F.  MAXRISER HEIGHT SHAL
5. TREADS] WINDER MIN DEPTH SHALL BE 10°
3. SOLAR CHARGED BATTERY WALL
3J. SHELF AND POLE.
3. MUDSET GERAMIC TILED SEATISHELF, 20" AFF
/1 3L SHOWER WALL COVERINGS SHAI
NORABSORBENT SUCH A GEMENT PLASTER.
TILE OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 72" ABV FF AT
R SHOWER OR TUB PER R307 2
oM. - CEMENT. FBER CEMENT, FBER-MAT
REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR
T IBER RENEORCED GYESUM BAGKENS SHALL
BE USED AS BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB &
SHOWER AREA & WALL & CEILING PANELS IN
SHOWER AREAS
30. CUSTOM RUBBER FLOORING
3P, GAS FIREPLACE - TOWN & COUNTRY MODEL
TC42, PROVIDE GLASS COVERING OVER ENTIRE
OPENING, COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE BUILDING DIRECTLY INTO FIREBOX (MIN
6SQ. IN.), FLUE DAMPER W/ READILY
ACCESSIBLE, CONTROL AND PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED GAS LOGS. DIRECT VENT SEALED
COMBUSTION CHAWMBER TYPE PER CGBSC 4 503
30, WALL MIRRORS (ANSI 221.50-2014/CSA 2.22-2014)
HANDRAIL (42" MIN.) SEE DETAIL.
3. HANGING CHANDELIER
OPENINGS
A MIN 1-3/4" THICK, SELF-CLOSIN:
SELEATCHINGTIGHT FTTNG.0LID CORE DOOR
or 20-MIN FIRE RATED DOOR.
APPLIANCES
VERIFY ALL CLEAR DIMENSION
REFRIDGERATOR SPACE WITH RECESSED
COLD WATER BIBE FOR ICE MAKER.
5B, BUILT-IN DISHWASHER.
5G. COOKTOP WITH VENT HOOD
CABINETS AND COUNTERS
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
6A.  RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET AT 52" AF-F.
6B, BUILT-IN CABINET(S). A
6C. LINEN CABINET.
6F.  DESK-32" AFF.
6G. VANITY - 32" AFF.
6H. LINE OF CABINET(S) UPPER
6J.  LINE OF CABINET(S) LOWER.
6K. BUILT-IN SHELVES.
6L BUILT-INBOOK SHELVES,
6l.  COUNTER TO CONTINUE ABOVE WASHER &

$

PLUMBING
VERIFY WITH BUILDER SPECS
7A. SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
7B. VEGGIE SINK.
7C. BAR SINK.
7D. LAUNDRY SINK.
7). HOT MOPPED SHOWER PAN WITH MUDSET
CERAWIC TILE FLOOR AND FULL HEIGHT WAINSCOT.
PROVIDE SHATTER RESISTENT GLASS ENCLOSURE.
SHOWER HEAD AT 84" AFF.
WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE RECESSED HOT
AND COLD WATER BIBBS, FLOOR PAN AND
DRAIN (SECOND FLOOR ONLY)
MECHANICAL
A" DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE DRYER VENT TO
OUTSIDE AIR PER 2018 UNC.
88 G.|. SCREENED COMBUSTION AIR VENTS,
HIGH AND LOW, PER 2018 UMC.
BC. VENTDRYER DOWN & THROUGH FLOOR FRAMING.
8. puet chse
FORCED AIR UNIT. EXACT LOCATION TO BE
DETERM\NED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAL.
HASE. MAINTAIN REQUIRED CODE
CLEARENCES

1A

C.J. LIGHT
ASSOCIATES

Christan R. Light + Architect

1401 Quail Street, Suite 120
Newport Beach, CA 92660
(949) 851-8345
Fox (949) 851-1116
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207 Calle Conchita
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Upper Level
Floor Plan
Job Number: 1619
Scale: 1/4"=10"
Date: 4/17/2018
Submittal 1 Date: 01/26/18
i Resubmittal Date:  04/17/18
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GENERAL NOTES

SEE CABINET DRAWINGS BY KITCHEN DESIGNER.

AL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, AND FIXTURES AS

SELECTED BY BUILDER AND INSTALLED PER MFR'S

RECOMMENDATIONS.

A = TEMPERED GLASS (TYP)

@ = EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW (TYP)

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWIN:

1. 5.7 SQ. FT. OF CLEAR OPERABLE AREA

2. NET OPENABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 MI

3. NET OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20" MIN.

4. FINISH SILL HEIGHT OF 44" MAX. AFF. DASHED LINE
INDICATES SOFFIT ABOVE (UN.0.). SEE SOFFIT
PLAN

5. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY PER
SECTION 150.0 (K)
6. EXHAUST SYSTEM VENTED TO OUTDOORS SHALL
VE A MINIMUM EXHAUST RATE OF 100 CFM. BEES.
150(0), EXC. 5 TO 150.2(A) & ASHRAE STD. 62.2.
7. FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES TO BEAR THE STAMP OF
AN APPROVED TESTING LAB AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF
THEIR LISTING AND MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS (CRC R1004.1) UL 127
8. SAFETY GLAZING DESIGNATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY MARKED PER CRC R308.1

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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S TE OF FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

38, 246 STUD FRAMING.

3C. (2) 2x4 STUD FRAMING.

3D, GUARDRAIL (42" MIN.). SEE DETAIL.

3. PROVIDE S/ TPE X GYF, BD.AT CEILING OF
GARAGE AND AT ALL USABLE SPACE Uf
STAIRS W/ STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX. THE PRAMNG
FOR THE GARAGE CEILING SHALL BE SPACED
@16 0.. UAX. OR ICREASE NUMBER OF

PER I

VANUEACTURERS SPECS. AR DUCTS N THE
GARAGE THAT PASS THROUGH LIVINGIGARAGE
COMMON WALL SHALL BE NO. 26 GAUGE STEEL.
OR THICKER. CRC R302.6

3F.  MAXRISER HEIGHT SHAL

5. TREADS] WINDER MIN DEPTH SHALL BE 10°

3. SOLAR CHARGED BATTERY WALL

3J. SHELF AND POLE.

3. MUDSET GERAMIC TILED SEATISHELF, 20" AFF

L 3L SHOWER WALL COVERINGS SHA

NORABSORBENT SUCH A GEMENT PLASTER.
TILE OR APPROVED EQUAL TO 72" ABV FF AT
SHOWER OR TUB PER R307 2

/31, CEMENT, FIBER CEMENT, FBER.A

AT
REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR
T IBER RENEORCED GYESUM BAGKENS SHALL
BE USED AS BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB &
SHOWER AREA & WALL & CEILING PANELS IN

GAS FIREPLACE - TOWN & COUNTRY MODEL
TC42, PROVIDE GLASS COVERING OVER ENTIRE
OPENING, COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE BUILDING DIRECTLY INTO FIREBOX (MIN
650N, FLUE DAMPER W/ READILY
ACCESSIBLE, CONTROL AND PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED GAS LOGS. DIRECT VENT SEALED
COMBUSTION CHAMBER TYPE PER CGBSC 4.503
3Q.  WALL MIRRORS (ANS| Z21.50-2014/CSA 2.22-2014)
3X. HANDRAIL (42" MIN.) SEE DETALL.
Y. _HANGING CHANDELIER
OPENINGS

AT MIN 1-3/4" THICK, SELF-CLOSIN
SELF-LATCHINGTIGHT FITTING S0LID GORE DOOR
or 20MIN FIRE RATED DOOR
APPLIANCES

VERIFY ALL CLEAR DIMENSION

REFRIDGERATOR SPACE WITH RECESSED
COLD WATER BIBB FOR ICE MAKER.
58. BULT-IN DISHWASHER
5G. COOKTOP WITH VENT HOOD

ABINETS AND COUNTERS

SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GA. RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET AT 52° AF F.
68, BUILT-IN CABINET(S) A
6C. LINEN CABINET.
6F.  DESK-32° AFF.
66, VANITY- 32" AFF
6. LINE OF CABINET(S) UPPER
6J.  LINE OF CABINET(S) LOWER.
6K. BUILT-INSHELVES.
6L BUILT-N BOOK SHELVES
6l COUNTER TO CONTINUE ABOVE WASHER &

$

PLUMBING
VERIFY WITH BUILDER SPECS
7A. SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
7B. VEGGIE SINK.
7C. BAR SINK.
7D. LAUNDRY SINK.
7). HOT MOPPED SHOWER PAN WITH MUDSET
CERAWIC TILE FLOOR AND FULL HEIGHT WAINSCOT.
PROVIDE SHATTER RESISTENT GLASS ENCLOSURE.
SHOWER HEAD AT 84" AFF.
WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE RECESSED HOT
AND COLD WATER BIBS, FLOOR PAN AND
DRAIN (SECOND FLOOR ONLY)
MECHANICAL
A DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE DRYER VENT TO
OUTSIDE AIR PER 2018 UNC.
88 G.|. SCREENED COMBUSTION AIR VENTS,
HIGH AND LOW, PER 2018 UMC.
8C. VENTDRYER DOWN & THROUGH FLOOR FRAMING.
8. puet chse
FORCED AIR UNIT. EXACT LOCATION TO BE
DETERM\NED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR. SEE DETAL.
HASE. MAINTAIN REQUIRED CODE
G EARENCES

|7N

C.J. LIGHT
ASSOCIATES

Chrstan R. Light + Architect

1401 Quail Street, Suite 120
Newport Beach, CA 92660
(949) 851-8345
Fox (949) 851-1116
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ELEVATION NOTES

SYmBOL

SPATIAL
LINE OF WALL BEYOND,
OPENING IN WALL.

)
)
02

MASONRY
2.7 VENEER MASONRY/STONE.

2 CM.U.WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH,
23 NOT USED

.
seoee Coas

27 NOT USED

‘CORROSION RESISTANT METAL CHIMNEY CAP.
NOTE: CHIVINEY CAPS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
“THE FIREPLACE MANUFACTURER. SUBMIT
ROVAL TO BUILDING DEPT. 5.1 NOT USED
TION,

B

CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AT

CORROSION RESISTANT METAL LOUVER ATTIC
VENT WITH 1/4” SCREEN AT INTERIOR, UN.0.
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREENED VENT.

‘Commissio
Exhibit 2
Page 5 of 8

REAR ELEVATION

5.12 NOT USED

CORROSION RESISTANT METAL SADDLE AND. 5.13 NOT USED

5.14 NOT USED
5.16 NOT USED.

ECTION.
CORROSION RESISTANT STUCCO WEEP SCREED, 5.17 NOT USED

5.18 NOT USED

59 CORROSION RESISTANT DECORATIVE METAL

GUARDRAIL, 36" HIGH MIN.

5,10 CORROSION RESISTANT ORNAMENTAL METAL
GATE.

5.15 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL GUTTER, TYP.

5.19 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL LOUVERED VENT
WITH 1/4" SCREEN AT INTERIOR.

5.20 NOT USED
5.21 NOT USED
5.22 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL OVERFLOW.
5.23 CORROSION RESISTANT ORNAMENTAL METAL
COLLECTOR BOX.
5.24 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL FRAME WINDOW.
ID DOOR SYSTEM

6.1 NOT USED
62 NOT USED
63 NOT USED
6.4 NOT USED
65 NOT USED
66 NOT USED
6.7 NOTUSED

ROOFING MATERIAL. SEE ROOF PLAN.

OAT STUL A
WITH 2.LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER (FELT) OVER

82 NOT USED

83 NOT USED

8.4 WATER RESISTANT DECK SURFACE, PER
MFR'S REQ'S.

5 NOT USED

|/ 9._urumes

9.7 LIGHT FIXTURE, 'J' BOX TO BE CENTERD AT +78"
AFF (UNO) - SEE BUILDER.

9.2 ADDRESS SIGN, LOCATED AT +4" BELOW LIGHT
FIXTURE, ILLUMINATED ON PHOTOCELL - SEE
BUILDER. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
'BACKGROUND, BE A MIN. 4" IN HEIGHT AND 1/2°
STROKE WIDTH (CRC R319.1)
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9750 BASENENT .
| Cowe B L
5 uEAS 59 CORROSION RESISTANT DECORATIVE HETAL 520NOT USED 68 NOTUSED 73 NOT USED 82 NOTUSED
ELEVATION NOTES 4, 57 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL CHIMNEY CAP. GUARDRAIL, 36" HIGH 521 NOT USED 69 NOTUSED 74 STUCCO SILL, SLOPE 112" PER FT. MIN. 83 NOT USED
=== RTVIVIEY NOTE: CHIMNEY CAPS SHALL BE APPROVED BY 510 CORROSION RESSTANT CRNAVENTAL METAL 522 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL OVERFLOW. 6.10NOT USED 75 NOT USED 84 WATER RESISTANT DECK SURFACE, PER
THE FREPLACE VaNUFACTURER. SUSMIT 523 CORROSION RESSTANT ORNANENTAL NETAL 611 NOT USED 76 NOT USED MFRS REQ'S
symeoL TTER OF APPROVAL TO BUILDING DEPT. 541807 USED 612 NOT USED 7.7 WOODSIDING  ASB.O 85 NOT USED
PRIOR 10 FASRIOATION 512 NOT USED s2¢ coRRos\oN ngswsmr METAL FRAVE WINDOW 6.13NOT USED 78 STONE VENEER
I 52 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL SADDLE AND 513 NOT USED AND DOOR 614 NOT USED 79 NOT USED
e WAL BEYOND. FLASHING. 514 NOT USED 6.15NOT USED 7.10 NOT USED
O OF i oY 59 CORROSION RESSTANT FLASHIG AT 515 CORROSION RESISTANT METAL GUTTER, TYP. 616 NOT USED 711 NOT USED
INTERSECT! 5.16 NOT USED. woon 6.17 WOOD DOOR CASING. 7.12NOT USE o Unimes
. 34 Gomosio RessTavT sruccoweeescreeo, | 517 Morusep B snorused 7ianorused TSR e sk o ceneno aT 75
T oS 55 CORROSION RESISTANT NETAL LOWER ATTIC $ 1 ComRosION ResisTANT WETAL LowVEREDvENT | ©2 NOTUSED 2011000 S0LD CORE D0OR Tiavor bsto 5o ETNO) sEEBULDER
MU WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH. VENT WITH 1/4” SCREEN AT INTERIOR, UN WITH 1/4" SCREEN AT INTERIOR 621NOT USED
oy wat SO GO RE ST SCREENEDNET. 64 NOT USED FIXTURE, ILLONINATED ON PHOTOCELL. - SEE
& 65 NOTUSED Z_EXTERIOR FINISHES BUILDER. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
24 NOT USED 66 NOTUSED 77 ROOFING MATERIAL_SEE ROOF PLAN o seEchLTIES BACKGROUND, BE A MIN. &' IN HEIGHT AND 112"
25 CLAY PAVERS. &7 Notusen 1. 7.2 3-COAT STUCCO SMOOTH HAND TROWLED FiNisH. | 8- SPECIALTIES STROKE WIBTH (GRG R316.1)
26 PRECAST CONCRETE TRIM WITH 2-LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER (FELT) OVER 81 NOTUSED
27 NoT UseD PLYWOOD SHEATHING (R703.7.3)
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GENERAL NOTES

A

CONSECUTIVE LISTING OF MATERIAL.

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION ASSEME

CROSS

IBLIES:
ECTIONS OF TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION

ASSEMBLIES ARE DESCRIBED BY A

ASSEMBLIES

SUCHAS

EXTERIOR
ROOFS AND EXTERIOR WALLS LIST

MATERIALS IN ORDER FROM EXTER|
SURFAGES TO WTERIOR SURFACES.
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SUCH ASFLOORS _ AND

Iso

SECTION B
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SLABS LIST MATERIAL FORM TOP TO

INTERIOR ASSEMBLIES LIST WATERIALS| FROM v
IDETO O

SPECIIGATIONS FOR. INSTALATION AND

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

STRUCTURAL FRAMING:
URAL DRAWINGS FOR

REFER T0 STRUCTL
FRAMING MEMBER SPECIES, GRADES, SIZES,
'SPACING, CONNECTIONS, ROOF AND FLOOR
SHEATHING, PLYWOOD SHEAR WALLS AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

LE PLATE:
'SOLE PLATES OR MUD SILLS IN CONTACT WITH

CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PRESSURE

TREATED. SOLE PLATES ON THE SECOND

FLOOR ARE 2¢4 PLATES UNLESS OTHERWISE

Reau!

F

RED.
'SECOND FLOOR:

'SECOND FLOOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM
TOP OF SUB FLOOR SHEATHING MATERIAL.

FOUNDATION:
FOUNDATION 5 TO BE A CONGRETE SLAB
M, UN

0N
ILESS OTHERWISE REQD

mssususn 5 GTHERS).
EXTERIOR ELEMENTS:
'SECTIONS ARE DRAWN TO MATCH BASIC

FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS.
G

INTERIOR FINISHES:
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH
INFORMATION AND NOTES.

SECTION NOTES

0
1

10,
11
12,

16
17,
18,

10.
20,
21

23,

2.

SvmBoL

SECTIONS

TYPIGAL SLOPED ROOF ASSEMELY.

A ROOFING MATERIAL - PER
B. UNDERLAYME!
RECOMMENDATIONS.

C. PLYWOOD SHEATHING - PER STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER

D. CALIFORNIA FRAMING (WHERE OCCURS).
E. WOOD RAFTERS PER STRUCT DWGS

F. INSULATION PER T-24 CALCS,
G. 2 CEILING JOISTS (WHERE OCCURS).

H. GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR T&G WOOD AT

CEILING

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

A. 716" 3 COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO.

B. WIRE LATH OVER MIN. TWO LAYERS
WEATHER RESISTIV PAPER

C. PLYWOCD SHEAR PANELS PER STRUCT

D. 2 WALL FRAMING WITH INSULATION PER T-24

E. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

‘TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL ASSEME

A GYPSUMWALLBOARD (TVPE - WHERE
REQUIRED).

B. 2(WALL FRAMING,

C. PLYWOOD SHEAR PANELS (WHERE
INDICATED).

TYPICAL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
A FLOOR FINISH - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE,

B. SUBFLOOR SHEATHING MATERIAL GLUED AND
NALED, THICKNESS PER STRUGT. ENGINEER.

C. FLOOR JOISTS - PER STRUCT. ENGIN:

D. 2x WOOD FURRING (WHERE OCCURS)

E. GYPSUM WALLBOARD (TYPE "X" WHERE
OCCURS) OR TaG CELING

TYPIGAL STAIR ASSEMBL
CONT, HANORAL SECURELY FASTENED
TOWALL @ 30 HAX. 34" MIN. AB
TREAD @ NOSIN(

8. FINiSH NATERIAL PER BULDER

C. 1-1/8° THICK TREADS.

D. 1-1/8" THICK RISERS,

B MIN. (3214 STRINGERS AT STRAIGHT

F m 758 AT FRONT & BACK OF TREADS AT

RADI
G. 2x8JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MIN. AT LANDING,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

H. POSITIVE CONNECTION TO FLOOR PER

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

58" TYPE X" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS AND
CEILINGS OF ALL USABLE SPACE UNDER

TAIRS.
RETAINING WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

EXPOSED RAFTER TALS AT EAVES. SEE ELEV.

EXPOSED WOO!
STARTER BOARD AT EAVES,

STUCCO OVER HIGH RIBBED LATH AT SOFFIT.

SLOPING STUCCO SILL,
DECK ASSEMBLY.

PROOF DECK COATING PER
WANGFACTURER'S REGUREMENTS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.

moo

24 FURRING WHERE 0CC
GYP.BD. (TYPE X" WhERE. occuRs) OR
TG00 SRR IGH RIBBED LATH AT
SOFFITS.

DRYWALL SHELF OVER 3/8° PLYWOOD AND 2x

SHELF FRAMING,
FAU(S) PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND

HVAC CONTRACTOR. TRUSS MANUFACTURER

TO PROVIDE RERQUIRED CLEARANCE.

2 X0 MIN.ATIC ACCESS VERIFY SIZE AND
CATION. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE
ICE.

REGUIRED CLEARAN

ROO!
T PR MANUFACTURERS

EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,

FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

MIN. 5/8" TYPE X" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS AND
CELINGS COMNON TOHOUSE AND GARAGE, AND

E UNDER STAIRS, TYP. VERIFY

BLE SPAC
Wi JOIST MANUFACTURER SPecs
CABINETS (BY OTHERS),
FOUNDATION (BY OTHERS).
INSULATION - PER TITLE 24,

AAISED WOOD FLOOR . SEE STRUCTURAL
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GENERAL NOTES

A TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES:
CROSS SECTIONS OF TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
ASSEMBLIES ARE DESCRIBED BY A

CONSECUTIVE LISTING OF MATERIAL.

ASSEMBLIES
SUGH AS ROOFS AND EXTERIOR WALLS LIST
MATERIALS IN ORDER FROM EXTERIO!
'SURFACES TO INTERIOR SURFACES,

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SUCH AS FLOORS _ AND

SLABS LIST MATERIAL FORM TOP TO

EXTERIOR

SIDE TO OTHER. REFER
SPECIFICATIONS FOR_INSTALLATION AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

STRUCTURAL FRAMING:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
FRAMING MEMBER SPECIES, GRADLS, SIZES,
SPACING, CONNECTIONS, ROOF AND FLOOR
SHEATHING, PLYWOOD SHEAR WALLS AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

C.  SOLEPLATE:
SOLE PLATES OR MUD SILS IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PRESSUR
CRENTED. SOLE BLATES ON THE SEGOND
FLOORARE 254 PLATES LNLESS OTHERWISE
Reau!
SECOND FLOOR:
'SECOND FLOOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM
TOP OF SUB FLOOR SHEATHING MATERIAL.
E. FOUNDATION:
FOUNDATION (3 TO BE A CONCRETE SLABON
'STEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE REQD
1DES|GNED BY OTHERS).

SECTION NOTES

xx | svmeoL

SECTIONS
TYPICAL SLOPED ROOF ASSEMBLY:

A ROOFING MATERIAL - PER ROOF P!

& DNDERLAYMENT - PLR MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS,

C. PLYWOOD SHEATHING - PER STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

D. CALIFORNIAFRAMING (WHERE OCCURS)

E. WOOD RAFTERS PER STRUCT DWG:

F. INSULATION PER T-24 CALCS,

G. 2x CEILING JOISTS (WHERE OCCURS)

H. GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR T&G WOOD AT

CEILING

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

A, 7/6" 3 COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO.

B. WIRE LATH OVER MIN. TWO LAYERS
WEATHER RESISTIV PAPER

C. PLYWOCD SHEAR PANELS PER STRUCT

D. 2% WALL FRAMING WITH INSULATION PER T-24,

E._ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

A GYPSUM WALLBOARD (TYPE "X" WHERE
REQUIRED).

B. 2¢WALL FRAMING,

C. PLYWOOD SHEAR PANELS (WHERE
INDICATED).

D. GYPSUM WALLBOARD (TYPE "X" WHERE
REQUIRED)

TYPICAL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
A FLOOR FINISH - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE,
B. SUBFLOOR SHEATHING MATERIAL GLUED AND

E. GYPSUM WALLBOARD (TYPE X" WHERE
OCCURS) OR Tac CELING

TYPICAL STAIR ASSEMBL
CONT, HANDRAL SECURELY FASTENED
TOWALL @ 30" MAX. 34 MIN. A
TREAD

8. FINiSH NATERIAL PER BULDER

C. 1-1/8° THICK TREADS.

D. 1-1/8" THICK RISERS

B MIN. (9214 STRINGERS AT STRAIGHT

F m 78 AT FRONT & BACK OF TREADS AT

RADIAL
G. 2x8JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MIN. AT LANDING,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
H. POSITIVE CONNECTION TO FLOOR PER
STRUCTURAL DRAINGS,
" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS AND
csuum;s OF ALL USABLE SPACE UNDER

RETANING WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

EXPOSED RAFTER TALS AT EAVES. SEE ELEV.

EXPOSED WOO!

STARTER SOARD AT EAVES.

10. STUCCO OVER HIGH RIBBED LATH AT SOFFIT.

11. SLOPING STUCCO SILL,

12. DECK ASSEMBLY:

A WATERPROOF DECK COATING PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

B. EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.

G- FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

D. 2(FURRING WHERE OCC!
GYP.BD. (TYPE X" WoERE. occuRs} ORr
STUGCD SRR IGH RIBBED ATH AT
SOFFITS.

DRYWALL SHELF OVER 3/8" PLYWOOD AND 2x

SHELF FRAMING,
FAU(S) PER MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND

HVAC CONTRACTOR. TRUSS MANUFACTURER
TO PROVIDE RERQUIRED CLEARANCE.

22" x 30" MIN. ATTIC ACCESS VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE

16. DRYWALL SOFFIT.

17. FURRED CEILING.

18. MIN. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS AND
CEILINGS COMMON TO HOUSE AND GARAGE, AND
AT USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS, TYP. VERIFY
W/ JOIST MANUFACTURER SPECS.

19. CABINETS (BY OTHERS).

20. FOUNDATION (BY OTHERS).

21 INSULATION - PER TITLE 24,

22. METAL EGRESS LADDER

23, EXPOSED RESAWN WOOD BEAM / TRIM,

24, 2X T & G BOARD SOFFIT.

25. RAISED WOOD FLOOR - SEE STRUCTURAL
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